2026-SSS-4 Sanctuary Ponds - Motueka

Course Results

Hard (28)

Place
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Name

Will Tidswell
Micah Dunn
Keshia Linyard
Jenna Tidswell
Daniel Penney
Arvo Ambel
Shane Harrison
Jisse Kranen

Zac Werner

Koen Kranen
Jonathan Linyard
Emma Gray

Nia Linyard
Sophie Bonarius
Josh Fry

Kristin Harrison
Amber Bonny
Craig Hellyer
Dale McDonald
Katie Malthus
Steve Malthus
Team Out of control
Team Last legs
James Cameron
Val Rogers

TEAM Disco Time
Richard English
TEAM Amazing Unicorns

Medium (24)

Place
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Name

Stephen Molloy
TEAM Woodpeckers
Yvonne Daly

Jan Jager

Sophie Tyler
Charlize Steinmetz
Zack Voyce

Tessa Werner
Alison MacDonald
Jessica Carroll
TEAM Lazy Llamas
Maud Molloy
Marlen Klebert
Sian Redman
Maggi Salmon

2.8 km

Club Time
HB 19:33
NL 25:09
NL 28:30
HB 29:04
NL 29:51
MB 29:54
NL 30:57
MB 36:00
NL 36:51
MB 37:04
NL 37:20
NL 37:25
NL 37:46
MB 38:11
NL 38:27
NL 38:50
NL 39:02
NL 39:51
NL 40:22
NL 41:42
NL 41:58
NC 42:01

42:22
NL 44:53
NL 46:07
NC 46:58
PP 48:23
NC 1:22:26

2.1 km

Club Time
NL 23:18
NC 24:00
NL 27:54
NL 29:16
NC 31:00
NC 31:42
NC 31:51
NL 33:23
NL 37:02
NL 37:49
NL 38:24
NL 39:13
NC 39:47
NC 39:47
NL 43:33

8-Mar-26

29 Controls
Diff

+5:36
+8:57
+9:31
+10:18
+10:21
+11:24
+16:27
+17:18
+17:31
+17:47
+17:52
+18:13
+18:38
+18:54
+19:17
+19:29
+20:18
+20:49
+22:09
+22:25
+22:28
+22:49
+25:20
+26:34
+27:25
+28:50
+1:02:53

20 Controls
Diff

+0:42
+4:36
+5:58
+7:42
+8:24
+8:33
+10:05
+13:44
+14:31
+15:06
+15:55
+16:29
+16:29
+20:15



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
MP

Easy(15)

Place

O 00 NO UL B WN -

N S Y
U D WN RO

Maryann Hassan NL 44:03
TEAM Two generations, one compaNC 44:05
Mikayla Borlase NC 47:08
Tessa Whitehead NC 47:10
Courtney Wright-Waston NC 47:12
TEAM leffery Evans Abbey NC 53:19
TEAM Penney NL 55:07
Caitlyn Hellyer NL 1:04:11
Lindsay Smith NL
1.6 km

Name Club Time
Josh Fry NL 14:07
Koen Kranen MB 14:40
Eloise Fry NL 15:54
TEAM Big Family Trass oC 18:47
Benj Fry NL 24:19
Jude Molloy NL 24:33
Mark Fry NL 24:49
TEAM Big Family Trass 2 oC 25:31
Syb Kranen MB 27:31
Pim Kranen MB 27:43
TEAM JJ NC 29:08
TEAM Kenicki NL 29:19
TEAM Vanchin NC 30:03
Thomas Voyce NC 42:32
Nelson Molloy NL 48:23

Abbreviations:
MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.
DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive ( usually 2nd course ).

+20:45
+20:47
+23:50
+23:52
+23:54
+30:01
+31:49
+40:53

15 Controls
Diff

+0:33

+1:47

+4:40
+10:12
+10:26
+10:42
+11:24
+13:24
+13:36
+15:01
+15:12
+15:56
+28:25
+34:16



