

Course Results

Hard (28)			2.8 km	29 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Will Tidswell	HB	19:33	
2	Micah Dunn	NL	25:09	+5:36
3	Keshia Linyard	NL	28:30	+8:57
4	Jenna Tidswell	HB	29:04	+9:31
5	Daniel Penney	NL	29:51	+10:18
6	Arvo Ambel	MB	29:54	+10:21
7	Shane Harrison	NL	30:57	+11:24
8	Jisse Kranen	MB	36:00	+16:27
9	Zac Werner	NL	36:51	+17:18
10	Koen Kranen	MB	37:04	+17:31
11	Jonathan Linyard	NL	37:20	+17:47
12	Emma Gray	NL	37:25	+17:52
13	Nia Linyard	NL	37:46	+18:13
14	Sophie Bonarius	MB	38:11	+18:38
15	Josh Fry	NL	38:27	+18:54
16	Kristin Harrison	NL	38:50	+19:17
17	Amber Bonny	NL	39:02	+19:29
18	Craig Hellyer	NL	39:51	+20:18
19	Dale McDonald	NL	40:22	+20:49
20	Katie Malthus	NL	41:42	+22:09
21	Steve Malthus	NL	41:58	+22:25
22	Team Out of control	NC	42:01	+22:28
23	Team Last legs		42:22	+22:49
24	James Cameron	NL	44:53	+25:20
25	Val Rogers	NL	46:07	+26:34
26	TEAM Disco Time	NC	46:58	+27:25
27	Richard English	PP	48:23	+28:50
28	TEAM Amazing Unicorns	NC	1:22:26	+1:02:53

Medium (24)			2.1 km	20 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Stephen Molloy	NL	23:18	
2	TEAM Woodpeckers	NC	24:00	+0:42
3	Yvonne Daly	NL	27:54	+4:36
4	Jan Jager	NL	29:16	+5:58
5	Sophie Tyler	NC	31:00	+7:42
6	Charlize Steinmetz	NC	31:42	+8:24
7	Zack Voyce	NC	31:51	+8:33
8	Tessa Werner	NL	33:23	+10:05
9	Alison MacDonald	NL	37:02	+13:44
10	Jessica Carroll	NL	37:49	+14:31
11	TEAM Lazy Llamas	NL	38:24	+15:06
12	Maud Molloy	NL	39:13	+15:55
13	Marlen Klebert	NC	39:47	+16:29
13	Sian Redman	NC	39:47	+16:29
15	Maggi Salmon	NL	43:33	+20:15

16	Maryann Hassan	NL	44:03	+20:45
17	TEAM Two generations, one compa	NC	44:05	+20:47
18	Mikayla Borlase	NC	47:08	+23:50
19	Tessa Whitehead	NC	47:10	+23:52
20	Courtney Wright-Waston	NC	47:12	+23:54
21	TEAM Jeffery Evans Abbey	NC	53:19	+30:01
22	TEAM Penney	NL	55:07	+31:49
23	Caitlyn Hellyer	NL	1:04:11	+40:53
MP	Lindsay Smith	NL		

Easy (15)		1.6 km		15 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Josh Fry	NL	14:07	
2	Koen Kranen	MB	14:40	+0:33
3	Eloise Fry	NL	15:54	+1:47
4	TEAM Big Family Trass	OC	18:47	+4:40
5	Benj Fry	NL	24:19	+10:12
6	Jude Molloy	NL	24:33	+10:26
7	Mark Fry	NL	24:49	+10:42
8	TEAM Big Family Trass 2	OC	25:31	+11:24
9	Syb Kranen	MB	27:31	+13:24
10	Pim Kranen	MB	27:43	+13:36
11	TEAM JJ	NC	29:08	+15:01
12	TEAM Kenicki	NL	29:19	+15:12
13	TEAM Vanchin	NC	30:03	+15:56
14	Thomas Voyce	NC	42:32	+28:25
15	Nelson Molloy	NL	48:23	+34:16

Abbreviations:

MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.

DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive (usually 2nd course).